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Weather/Track : 1017 hPa - Dry 24 °C - Humidity 60 %

1 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 5 - - 147.4 2:29.322

2 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 7 0.253 0.253 147.1 2:29.675

3 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 10 6 0.659 0.406 146.8 2:29.938

4 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 5 0.812 0.153 146.6 2:30.121

5 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 10 5 0.815 0.003 146.6 2:30.096

6 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 8 0.930 0.115 146.5 2:30.302

7 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 9 1.018 0.088 146.4 2:30.281

8 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 10 8 1.022 0.004 146.4 2:30.367

9 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 4 1.434 0.412 146.0 2:30.345

10 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 11 6 1.508 0.074 145.9 2:30.485

11 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 5 1.557 0.049 145.9 2:30.672

12 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 9 4 1.660 0.103 145.8 2:30.905

13 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 10 1.671 0.011 145.8 2:31.020

14 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 8 4 1.715 0.044 145.7 2:31.137

15 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 10 5 1.859 0.144 145.6 2:30.991

16 Luca Engstler DEU BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 7 1.864 0.005 145.6 2:30.944

17 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 4 2.044 0.180 145.4 2:31.093

18 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 10 9 2.089 0.045 145.4 2:31.123

19 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 9 5 2.129 0.040 145.3 2:31.363

20 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 9 8 2.260 0.131 145.2 2:31.682

21 Robert Dahlgren SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 10 9 2.308 0.048 145.2 2:31.690

22 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 5 2.623 0.315 144.9 2:31.701

23 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 7 2.723 0.100 144.8 2:31.759

24 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 5 2.733 0.010 144.7 2:31.332

25 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 5 2.848 0.115 144.6 2:32.206

26 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 5 3.435 0.587 144.1 2:32.770

27 Lo Kai Fung MAC Tian Shi Zuver Team Audi RS3 LMS 10 9 5.952 2.517 141.7 2:35.353

28 Tang Chi Lun HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 9 5 11.787 5.835 136.6 2:40.436

29 Wong Kwai Wah HKG Son Veng Racing Team Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 7 12.554 0.767 136.0 2:40.857

30 Law Tin Fan Arthur HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 7 5 14.782 2.228 134.1 2:43.874

31 Tse Terence Kin Leung HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 9 8 18.826 4.044 130.9 2:47.323

32 Jim Ka To HKG KC Motorgroup Honda Civic TCR 1 0 - - - -
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